
WD01

WD01NV-SL-PL-STPlot SHC-P-00043

Quercus

WD01NV-SL-PL-ST

Quercus

robur

WD01NV-SL-PL-STPlot SHC-P-00047

Quercus

robur

10 No.

NV-SL-PL-STPlot SHC-P-00040

3 No.

WD04 NV-SL-PL-WD NNL - A1.2.1 Plot SHC-P-00054

8% Acer campestre 12 No.

2% Cornus sanguinea 3 No.

18% Corylus avellana 27 No.

25% Crataegus monogyna 37 No.

8% Euonymus europaeus 12 No.

5% Ilex aquifolium 8 No.

1% Ligustrum vulgare 2 No.

2% Lonicera periclymenum 3 No.

4% Malus sylvestris 6 No.

5% Prunus avium 8 No.

2% Prunus spinosa 3 No.

8% Rhamnus cathartica 12 No.

6% Rosa canina 9 No.

6% Viburnum opulus 9 No.

2Ctr

Lonicera periclymenum

Malus sylvestris

Prunus avium

Prunus spinosa

Rhamnus cathartica

Rosa canina

Viburnum opulus

NV-SL-PL-WD NNL - A1.1.1 Plot SHC-P-000018

Acer campestre 10 No.

Betula pendula 4 No.

Buxus sempervirens 4 No.

Carpinus betulus 13 No.

Cornus sanguinea

7% Corylus avellana 12 No.

12% Crataegus monogyna 19 No.

5% Euonymus europaeus

8% Fagus sylvatica

5% Ilex aquifolium

2% Malus sylvestris 4 No.

4% Prunus avium 7 No.

12% Quercus robur 19 No.

Rosa arvensis 5 No.

Rosa canina 5 No.

Sambucus nigra 7 No.

Sorbus aria 7 No.

3% Taxus baccata 5 No.

8% Tilia cordata 13 No.

WD01NV-SL-PL-STPlot SHC-P-00026

Quercus

robur

9 No.

NV-SL-PL-STPlot SHC-P-00027

Quercus

robur

3 No.

WD01NV-SL-PL-STPlot SHC-P-00028

Quercus

robur

5 No.

WD01NV-SL-PL-STPlot SHC-P-000029

Quercus

robur

5 No.

NV-SL-PL-STPlot SHC-P-00021

NV-SL-PL-STPlot SHC-P-00022

Quercus 1 No.

WD04 NV-SL-PL-WD NNL - A1.2.2 Plot SHC-P-00009

2% Cornus sanguinea

18% Corylus avellana

18% Crataegus monogyna

5% Euonymus europaeus

5% Juniperus communis

2% Ligustrum vulgare

8% Malus sylvestris

5% Prunus spinosa

8% Rhamnus cathartica

Rosa arvensis

NV-SL-PL-WD NNL - A1.2.2

Cornus sanguinea

Corylus avellana

18% Crataegus monogyna

Euonymus europaeus

Juniperus communis

Ligustrum vulgare

Malus sylvestris

Prunus spinosa

Rhamnus cathartica

Rosa arvensis

Rosa canina

Rosa rubiginosa

5% Sambucus nigra

Viburnum lantana

Viburnum opulus

2Ctr

WD04 NV-SL-PL-WD NNL - A1.2.2

2% Cornus sanguinea

18% Corylus avellana

Crataegus monogyna

Euonymus europaeus

Juniperus communis

HE01 NV-SL-PL-HD NNL - J2 Plot SHC-P-00005

12% Acer campestre 146 No.

2% Cornus sanguinea 25 No.

18% Corylus avellana 219 No.

Crataegus monogyna 304 No.

Euonymus europaeus

Ilex aquifolium

Ligustrum vulgare

Lonicera periclymenum

HE01 NV-SL-PL-HD NNL - J2 Plot SHC-P-00004

12% Acer campestre 54 No.

2% Cornus sanguinea 9 No.

18% Corylus avellana 80 No.

25% Crataegus monogyna 111 No.

6% Euonymus europaeus 27 No.

5% Ilex aquifolium 23 No.

5% Ligustrum vulgare 23 No.

2% Lonicera periclymenum 9 No.

5% Malus sylvestris 23 No.

3% Prunus avium 14 No.

3% Prunus spinosa 14 No.

5% Rhamnus cathartica 23 No.

5% Rosa canina 23 No.

4% Rosa rubiginosa 18 No.

0.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset

WD01 NV-SL-PL-WD NNL - A1.1.1 Plot SHC-P-00007

6% Acer campestre 22 No.

2% Betula pendula 8 No.

2% Buxus sempervirens

8% Carpinus betulus

2% Cornus sanguinea

7% Corylus avellana

12% Crataegus monogyna

5% Euonymus europaeus

8% Fagus sylvatica

5%

2%

4%

12%

4% Malus sylvestris

Prunus avium

Prunus spinosa

Rhamnus cathartica

WD01 NV-SL-PL-WD NNL - A1.1.1 Plot SHC-P-00001

6% Acer campestre 37 No.

2% Betula pendula 13 No.

2% Buxus sempervirens 13 No.

8% Carpinus betulus 49 No.

2% Cornus sanguinea 13 No.

7% Corylus avellana 43 No.

12% Crataegus monogyna 73 No.

5% Euonymus europaeus 31 No.

8% Fagus sylvatica 49 No.

5% Ilex aquifolium 31 No.

2% Malus sylvestris 13 No.

4% Prunus avium 25 No.

12% Quercus robur 73 No.

3% Rosa arvensis 19 No.

3% Rosa canina 19 No.

4% Sambucus nigra 25 No.

4% Sorbus aria 25 No.

3% Taxus baccata 19 No.

8% Tilia cordata 49 No.

3Ctr

WD04 NV-SL-PL-WD NNL - A1.2.1 Plot SHC-P-00002

8% Acer campestre 64 No.

2% Cornus sanguinea 16 No.

Corylus avellana

Crataegus monogyna

Euonymus europaeus

Ligustrum vulgare

Lonicera periclymenum

WD04 NV-SL-PL-WD

8% Acer campestre

Cornus sanguinea

18% Corylus avellana

25% Crataegus monogyna

Euonymus europaeus

Ilex aquifolium

Lonicera periclymenum

HE01 NV-SL-PL-HD

12% Acer campestre

Cornus sanguinea

Corylus avellana

Crataegus monogyna

0+000

0
+
0
5
0

0
+
1
0
0

0
+
1
5
0

0+200

0+250

0+350

0+400

0+450

0+500

0+523
0+523

18%

WD04 NV-SL-PL-WD NNL - A1.2.1 Plot SHC-P-00002

8% Acer campestre 64 No.

2% Cornus sanguinea 16 No.

Corylus avellana

Crataegus monogyna

Euonymus europaeus

Ligustrum vulgare

Lonicera periclymenum

4
8
+
6
0
0

4
8
+
6
5
0

4
8
+
7
0
0

4
8
+
7
5
0

4
8
+
8
0
0

4
8
+
8
5
0

4
8
+
9
0
0

4
8
+
9
5
0

4
9
+
0
0
0

4
9
+
0
5
0

4
9
+
1
0
0

4
9
+
1
5
0

4
9
+
2
0
0

4
9
+
2
5
0

4
9
+
3
0
0

4
9
+
3
5
0

4
8
+
6
0
0

4
8
+
6
5
0

4
8
+
7
0
0

4
8
+
7
5
0

4
8
+
8
0
0

4
8
+
8
5
0

4
8
+
9
0
0

4
8
+
9
5
0

4
9
+
0
0
0

4
9
+
0
5
0

4
9
+
1
0
0

4
9
+
1
5
0

4
9
+
2
0
0

4
9
+
2
5
0

4
9
+
3
0
0

4
9
+
3
5
0

4
9
+
4
0
0

0+350

0+400

0+450

0+5
00

0+5
23

0+5
23

A4

DETAILED DESIGN

HS2 - 1MC05 CONTRACT

FA JW -

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 

 

 

 

 

RL

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

LEATHER LANE OVERBRIDGE

ALIGN JV

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING

SOUTH HEATH TO STOKE MANDEVILLE

A1

1MC05-ALJ-TP-DPL-CS03_CL05-741004

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Keyplan

C01

R.Lord F.Allen J.Woodhouse

29/04/25

C01

30/04/25 30/04/2529/04/25

PLANTING PLAN SHEET 1

   

  
 

  

First Issue

1:1000

Keyplan

SHEET 1

SHEET 2

Lane

King's 

Lane

Leather

Limit of Deviation

Acquired or Used

Limit of Land to be

 A1.1.1 Mixed Woodland

WD01 NV-SL-PL-WD NNL 

A1.2.2 Scrub 2

WD04 NV-SL-PL-NNL 

A1.2.1 Woodland Edge

WD04 NV-SL-PL-NNL 

For Information:

HE01 NV-SL-PL-HD NNL J2 

1MC05-ALJ-TP-DPL-CS03_CL05-741012 & 1MC05-ALJ-TP-DPL-CS03_CL05-741013

For clearance and retention proposals please refer to 

Note 1 - Tree data is for information only.

Notes:

Individual Tree

WD01 NV-SL-PL-ST NNL 

Boundaries

Application Boundary

Planting:

HE01 NV-SL-PL-HD NNL 

Farmhouse

Hammonds Hall

Lone Oak

Transformer Station

Mid Point Auto 

For  continuation refer to drawing 1MC05-ALJ-TP-DPL-CS03 CL05-741005
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*Prunus avium and Ilex aquifolium shall not be planted within 6m of the security fence.

Total :100%Total :14009.04m²Total :1636

8%1120.72m²1293Ctr1+2: Whip: 1 brk: B100-125cmTilia cordata

3%420.27m²503CtrLeaders: Feathered to base: C30-40cmTaxus baccata

4%560.35m²673Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmSorbus aria

4%560.35m²673Ctr1+0: Seedling: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmSambucus nigra

3%420.27m²503Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B60-80cmRosa canina

3%420.27m²503Ctr1+0: Seedling: Branched: 2 brks: B50-60cmRosa arvensis

12%1681.09m²1903Ctr1+2: Transplant - seed raised: B80-100cmQuercus robur

4%560.35m²673Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmPrunus avium

2%280.19m²363Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmMalus sylvestris

5%700.46m²813CtrLeader with Laterals: C30-40cmIlex aquifolium

8%1120.72m²1293CtrFeathered: 2 brks: 2x: B125-150cmFagus sylvatica

5%700.46m²813Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B40-60cmEuonymus europaeus

12%1681.09m²1903Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmCrataegus monogyna

7%980.62m²1133Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmCorylus avellana

2%280.19m²363Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmCornus sanguinea

8%1120.72m²1293Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B80-100cmCarpinus betulus

2%280.19m²363CtrBushy: 3 brks: B15-20cmBuxus sempervirens

2%280.19m²363Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B60-80cmBetula pendula

6%840.54m²993Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmAcer campestre

Mix Species ContributionAreaNumber of PlantsDensitySpecificationHeightSpecies

WD01 NV-SL-PL-WD NNL A1.1.1 (Mixed Woodland)

Leather Lane Planting Schedule

Total :100%Total :6291.97m²Total :1615

6%377.52m²972Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmViburnum opulus

6%377.52m²972Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B60-80cmRosa canina

8%503.35m²1282Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Leader with Laterals: 3 brks: B40-60cmRhamnus cathartica

2%125.85m²342Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: B60-80cmPrunus spinosa

5%314.6m²832Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmPrunus avium

4%251.67m²652Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmMalus sylvestris

2%125.85m²342CtrCaned: Several Shoots: 2 brks: C60-80cmLonicera periclymenum

1%62.92m²202Ctr0/1: Cutting: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmLigustrum vulgare

5%314.6m²832CtrLeader with Laterals: C30-40cmIlex aquifolium

8%503.35m²1282Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B40-60cmEuonymus europaeus

25%1572.98m²3972Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmCrataegus monogyna

18%1132.56m²2872Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmCorylus avellana

2%125.85m²342Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmCornus sanguinea

8%503.35m²1282Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmAcer campestre

Mix Species ContributionAreaNumber of PlantsDensitySpecificationHeightSpecies

WD04 NV-SL-PL-WD NNL A1.2.1 (Woodland Edge)

Leather Lane Planting Schedule Continued

Total :100%Total :2262.95m²Total :130

5%113.15m²74.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmViburnum opulus

5%113.15m²74.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmViburnum lantana

5%113.15m²74.5Ctr1+0: Seedling: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmSambucus nigra

4%90.51m²64.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B40-60cmRosa rubiginosa

5%113.15m²74.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B60-80cmRosa canina

5%113.15m²74.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: B60-80cmRosa arvensis

8%181.04m²104.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Leader with Laterals: 3 brks: B40-60cmRhamnus cathartica

5%113.15m²74.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: B60-80cmPrunus spinosa

8%181.04m²104.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmMalus sylvestris

2%45.26m²34.5Ctr0/1: Cutting: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmLigustrum vulgare

5%113.15m²74.5CtrLeader with Laterals: C30-40cmJuniperus communis

5%113.15m²74.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B40-60cmEuonymus europaeus

18%407.32m²214.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmCrataegus monogyna

18%407.32m²214.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmCorylus avellana

2%45.26m²34.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmCornus sanguinea

Mix Species ContributionAreaNumber of PlantsDensitySpecificationHeightSpecies

WD04 NV-SL-PL NNL - A1.2.2 (Scrub mix sub type a)

Leather Lane Planting Schedule Continued

Total :100%Total :186.59mTotal :1266

4%7.45m530.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B40-60cmRosa rubiginosa

5%9.33m630.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B60-80cmRosa canina

5%9.33m630.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Leader with Laterals: 3 brks: B40-60cmRhamnus cathartica

3%5.6m390.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Leader with Laterals: 3 brks: B60-80cmPrunus spinosa

3%5.6m390.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmPrunus avium

5%9.33m630.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmMalus sylvestris

2%3.74m270.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offsetCaned: Several Shoots: 2 brks: C60-80cmLonicera periclymenum

5%9.33m630.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset0/1: Cutting: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmLigustrum vulgare

5%9.33m630.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offsetLeader with Laterals: C30-40cmIlex aquifolium

6%11.2m760.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B40-60cmEuonymus europaeus

25%46.64m3120.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmCrataegus monogyna

18%33.58m2260.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmCorylus avellana

2%3.74m270.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: B40-60cmCornus sanguinea

12%22.39m1520.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: B40-60cmAcer campestre

Mix Species ContributionLengthNumber of PlantsDensitySpecificationHeightSpecies

HE01 NV-SL-PL-HD NNL J2 (Mixed Hedgerow)

Leather Lane Planting schedule Continued

Total :100%Total :820.95mTotal :8240

4%32.85m3300.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B60-80cmRosa rubiginosa

5%41.05m4130.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Provenance UK Area 304: B80-100cmRosa canina

5%41.05m4130.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Leader with Laterals: 3 brks: B80-100cmRhamnus cathartica

3%24.62m2490.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B80-100cmPrunus spinosa

3%24.62m2490.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.3m offsetFeathered: 3 brks: 2x: B125-150cmPrunus avium

5%41.05m4130.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.3m offsetFeathered: 4 brks: 2x: B150-175cmMalus sylvestris

2%16.41m1660.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.3m offsetCaned: Several Shoots: 5 brks: C100-150cmLonicera periclymenum

5%41.05m4130.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.3m offsetBushy: 9 brks: C100-125cmLigustrum vulgare

5%41.05m4130.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.3m offsetLeader with Laterals: RB80-100cmIlex aquifolium

6%49.26m4950.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.3m offsetBranched: 8 brks: C125-150cmEuonymus europaeus

25%205.24m20540.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.3m offsetFeathered: 3 brks: 2x: B125-150cmCrataegus monogyna

18%147.77m14790.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.3m offset1+2: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 4 brks: B80-100cmCorylus avellana

2%16.41m1660.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.3m offsetBranched: 5 brks: C80-100cmCornus sanguinea

12%98.52m9870.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.3m offset1+2: Transplant - seed raised: B100-125cmAcer campestre

Mix Species ContributionLengthNumber of PlantsDensitySpecificationHeightSpecies

HE01 NV-SL-PL-HD NNL J2 (Advanced Hedgerow)

Leather Lane Planting Schedule Continued

Total :94

94CountedStandard: 3 brks: 2x: RB: Clear Stem 175-200cm250-300cmQuercus robur

Mix Species ContributionNumber of PlantsDensitySpecificationHeightSpecies

WD01 NV-SL-PL-ST NNL A1.2.2 (Individual Trees)

Leather Lane Planting Schedule Continued

Layout Example

Traditional Planting 

Mixed woodland Woodland edge

Mixed woodland Woodland edge

Figure 1

Proposed Planting- Layout Example

Layout Example

Traditional Planting 

not acceptable like this is

Planting in a regular grid 

3

3

3.5

PLANTING LAYOUT GUIDANCE

with no large trees.

comprising of a diverse range of small trees and shrubs, 

towards the edges of planted woodland blocks will be 

and glades with irregularly shaped wavy margins. Zones 

Proposed Woodland Edge

across the Chilterns.

wildlife value of the habitat. The species mix proposed 

evergreen species such as yew and holly to increase the 

range of smaller tree and shrub species.

hornbeam the key canopy species, together with a wide 

shrub species, with oak, beech, small-leaved lime and 

mix of sizes of plants such as feathered trees, whips and 

structures into the landscape. 

receptors where early screening is required and at 

comprising feathered trees. An increased percentage of 

therefore be predominant in mixes, with a smaller 

Young stock is generally easier to establish and will 

Plant spacing 2-4m Plant spacing within clusters 1.5-2.5m

Key

Clusters of 5-30 plants
planted together in groups of 3-5

Plants of the same species to be Spacing between clusters

be used for planting setting out.

Please note: Density centres provided in the planting schedule are for establishing quantity of stock only and should not 

regular patterns. 

and shall not be planted in straight lines / grids. Planting shall avoid any regular spacing or straight lines that create 

towards the centre with more widely (but still varied) spacing out to the edge. Plants to be positioned at random centres 

Typical woodland, woodland edge and scrub planting areas above (not to scale) showing denser planting concentrated 
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